D ek
101 &QW USDAA

DOG AGILITY
Good Dog 101, LLC
USDAA Sanctioned Agility Test
Barto - PA
Judge: Val Reiner
Island Theme

CLASS SCHEDULE

Saturday, May 31, 2025

Masters Gamblers - 45 Entries
Performance 111 Gamblers - 25 Entries
Veterans Gamblers - 3 Entries
Advanced Gamblers - 7 Entries
Performance Il Gamblers - 1 Entries
Starters Gamblers - 6 Entries
Performance | Gamblers - 4 Entries
Team Standard - 58 Entries
Steeplechase - 61 Entries

Team Snooker - 58 Entries

Masters Jumpers - 32 Entries
Performance 111 Jumpers - 17 Entries
Veterans Jumpers - 3 Entries
Advanced Jumpers - 7 Entries
Performance 11 Jumpers - 3 Entries
Starters Jumpers - 6 Entries
Performance | Jumpers - 8 Entries

Sunday, June 1, 2025

Team Jumpers - 58 Entries

Team Gamblers - 58 Entries

2-Dog Team Relay - 58 Entries
Starters Snooker - 6 Entries
Performance | Snooker - 4 Entries
Advanced Snooker - 7 Entries
Performance Il Snooker - 1 Entries
Masters Snooker - 34 Entries
Performance 111 Snooker - 14 Entries
Veterans Snooker - 3 Entries
Starters Standard - 9 Entries
Performance | Standard - 4 Entries
Advanced Standard - 5 Entries
Performance Il Standard - 3 Entries
Masters Standard - 31 Entries
Performance 111 Standard - 14 Entries
Veterans Standard - 1 Entries

Grand Prix Qualifier - 48 Entries

PLEASE BE ATTENTIVE TO ANNOUNCEMENTS THROUGHOUT THE EVENT FOR LAST MINUTE
CHANGES. There are 120 dogs entered in this event with 344 entries on Saturday,
and 358 entries on Sunday for a total of 702 entries.



C247:
24006
24002
24001
24003
24007

C20”:
20022
20032
20004
20005
20006
20009
20012
20013
20017
20021
20029
20002
20028
20031
20030
20024
20035
20003
20018
20010
20011

P20":
20042
20036
20039
20040
20045
20047
20041

Cleée”:
16001
16004
16005
16008
16009
16011
16013
16014
16006

P1l6”:
16016
16015
16018
16021
16022
16023
16025
16026
16030
16031
16032
16034
16035
16036
16017

Running Order List
Saturday, May 31, 2025

Masters Gamblers/PIII/Veterans Gamblers

5 Competitors

Remi, Golden Retriever, Deb Barlics
Ziggy, Border Collie, Linda Husson

Jack, Labrador Retriever, Terry Elison
Dawkins, Labrador Retriever, Regina Lutz
Ryder, Golden Retriever, Deb Barlics

21 Competitors

Shine, Golden Retriever, Christina Turner
Fyfe, Scotch Collie, Kadence Melamud

Sir, Border Collie, Deb Stevenson
Caspian, Border Collie, Abigail Stuttard
Scout, Border Collie, Rosie Sutherland
Vivid, Border Collie, Rosemarie Huey
Fiona, Border Collie, Cliff Anderson
Kona, Border Collie, Jeannie Bonsignore
Zorro, Weasel, Danielle Davidheiser

Shine J, Border Collie, Elizabeth James
Ryobi, Border Collie, Linda Keller

Dezi, Border Collie, Linda Husson

Artie Ross, Golden Retriever, Linda Rose
Nyx, Australian Shepherd, Kadence Melamud
Emmett, Border Collie, Janet Gauntt
Kimber, Border Collie, Christina Turner
Sage, Border Collie, Jim Layfield

Rhythm, Border Collie, Linda Husson
Rumours, Border Collie, Danielle Davidheiser
Valor, Border Collie, Rosemarie Huey

Seb, Border Collie, Cliff Anderson

7 Competitors

Jace, Labrador Retriever, Nick Peppes
Clip, Border Collie, Rosie Sutherland
Sam, English Shepherd, Cheryl Johnson
Loaki, Belgian Tervuren, Coleen Mrakovich
Perfect Ten, Border Collie, Shirley Loos
Maple, All-American, Alyssa Makoski

Jax, Labrador Retriever, Sue Peppes

9 Competitors

Sophie, Min American, Marcy Armstrong
Sam, Border Collie, Rosie Sutherland
Brazen, Border Collie, Rosemarie Huey
Kenny, Shetland Sheepdog, Robert Powlen
Whistle, Unicorn, Sandy Costello

Toast, Border Collie, Lois Mark

Gusto, Min American, Carla Peck

Benson, Bearded Collie, Sheila Franklin
Mellie, Unicorn, Terry Herman

15 Competitors

Nova, All-American, Abigail Stuttard
Roulette, Border Collie, Regina Baureis
Quilo, Australian Shepherd, Carolynn Velas
Fenway, Labrador Retriever, Beth McClung
Briggs, Wheaten Terrier, Cliff Anderson
Cherry Pie, Border Collie, Jeannie Bonsignore
Favour, Golden, Jo Ann Caperna-Ford

Danny, All-American, Cindy Feroe

Keen, Border Collie, Katherine Dattoma
Ember, Labrador Retriever, Sue Peppes
Legacy, Border Collie, Janet Gauntt

Fig, Belgian Malinois, Lois Mark

Fly, Border Collie, Lee Carr

V-TACH, Australian Shepherd, Carla Peck
Aurelia, Border Collie, Abigail Stuttard

Cl2”: 7 Competitors
08008 Shiloh, Toonie, Beth Bond

12001 Gucci, Poodle (Miniature), Cindy Madeiros

12002 Joee, Poodle (Miniature), Terry Herman

12001 Gucci, Poodle (Miniature), Cindy Madeiros

12008 Ditto, Unicorn, Sandy Costello
12009 Ish, Unicorn, Alaina Axford

12010 Yazzie, Cattle Dog, Becky Anderson
12003 Marley, Min American Shepherd, Beth Bond

P12”: 1 Competitor

12015 Onyx, Shetland Sheepdog, Christina Turner

V12”: 1 Competitor
12011 Ruger, Labrador Retriever, Regina Lutz

V16”: 2 Competitors
16019 Rio, Golden Retriever, Deb Barlics

16028 Rhyze, Golden Retriever, Christina Turner

C8”: 3 Competitors

08002 Wizard, Shetland Sheepdog, Beth Bond
08001 Biscotti, Shetland Sheepdog, Katie Conn
08005 Grayson, West Highland, Stephanie Brown

P8”: 1 Competitor
08010 Spryte, Shetland Sheepdog, Trisha Gage

P4”: 1 Competitor
04002 Penny, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Lois Mark
Advanced Gamblers/PII

C24”: 1 Competitor

24004 Maverick, Labrador Retriever, Regina Lutz

C20”: 1 Competitor
20008 Stella, Australian, Sharon Gechter
20014 Creed, Australian, Donna Widdowson

20015 Timmy, English Springer Spaniel, Tom Ford

20025 Cozie, Golden Retriever, Deborah Nally
20033 Huckleberry, Cattle Dog, Becky Anderson

Cl2”: 1 Competitor
12004 Figaro, Demon Puff, Jacky Mento

P16”: 1 Competitor
16020 Dutton, Australian, Kara Kingsbury

Starters Gamblers/PI

C24”: 1 Competitor
24008 Mounti, German Shepherd, Beverly Melcher

C20”: 3 Competitors

20001 Mushroom, Border Collie, Regina Baureis
20019 Bo, Border Collie, Susan Lane

20023 Spire, Border Collie, Christina Turner

P20”: 2 Competitors
20037 Decoy, Labrador Retriever, Beth McClung
20038 Cruz, Belgian Tervuren, Janet Gilbert

P16”: 1 Competitor
16027 Chloe, Border Collie, Susan Lane

C8”: 2 Competitors
08003 Spanky, Poodle (Toy), Suzette Jacobs
08006 Bitsy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Trisha Gage

P8”: 1 Competitor
08011 Bean Chicken Wing, Pug, Susan Smith



Team Standard

12”: 9 Competitors

12001 Gucci, Poodle (Miniature), Cindy Madeiros
12002 Joee, Poodle (Miniature), Terry Herman
12003 Marley, Min American, Beth Bond

12007 Jay, Shetland Sheepdog, Karen Schelling
12008 Ditto, Unicorn, Sandy Costello

12010 Yazzie, Cattle Dog, Becky Anderson

12012 (P) Hattie, Border Collie, Donna Staivecki
12013 (P) Kaylee, Min American, Debra Slaybaugh
12015(P) Onyx, Shetland, Christina Turner

24”: 5 Competitors

24003 Dawkins, Labrador Retriever, Regina Lutz
24002 ziggy, Border Collie, Linda Husson

24005 Rodeo, Border Collie, Donna Staivecki
24006 Remi, Golden Retriever, Deb Barlics

24004 Maverick, Labrador Retriever, Regina Lutz

16”: 17 Competitors

16001 Sophie, Min American, Marcy Armstrong
16002 Vision, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynsey Heffner
16003 Cinco, Border Jack, Donna Staivecki

16004 Sam, Border Collie, Rosie Sutherland
16005 Brazen, Border Collie, Rosemarie Huey
16006 Mellie, Unicorn, Terry Herman

16008 Kenny, Shetland Sheepdog, Robert Powlen
16011 Toast, Border Collie, Lois Mark

16014 Benson, Bearded Collie, Sheila Franklin
16017 (P) Aurelia, BC, Abigail Stuttard

16018 (P) Quilo, Australian, Carolynn Velas
16020 (P) Dutton, Australian, Kara Kingsbury
16023 (P) Cherry Pie, BC, Jeannie Bonsignore
16026 (P) Danny, All-American, Cindy Feroe

16032 (P) Legacy, Border Collie, Janet Gauntt
16036 (P) V-TACH, Australian Shepherd, Carla Peck
16033 (P) Vibe, Border Collie, Vincent Madeiros

20”: 22 Competitors

20032 Fyfe, Scotch Collie, Kadence Melamud
20024 Kimber, Border Collie, Christina Turner
20002 Dezi, Border Collie, Linda Husson

20004 Sir, Border Collie, Deb Stevenson

20005 Caspian, Border Collie, Abigail Stuttard
20007 Cassian, Australian, Lizzie Swartz

20010 Valor, Border Collie, Rosemarie Huey
20013 Kona, Border Collie, Jeannie Bonsignore
20017 Zorro, Weasel, Danielle Davidheiser

20020 Spark, Sea Serpent, Jacky Mento

20021 Shine J, Border Collie, Elizabeth James
20022 Shine, Golden Retriever, Christina Turner
20025 Cozie, Golden Retriever, Deborah Nally
20026 Sparky, Border Collie, Katherine Dattoma
20028 Artie Ross, Golden Retriever, Linda Rose
20030 Emmett, Border Collie, Janet Gauntt

20031 Nyx, Australian Shepherd, Kadence Melamud
20041 (P) Jax, Labrador Retriever, Sue Peppes
20036 (P) Clip, Border Collie, Rosie Sutherland
20037 (P) Decoy, Labrador Retriever, Beth McClung
20042 (P) Jace, Labrador Retriever, Nick Peppes
20045 (P) Perfect Ten, Border Collie, Shirley Loos

8”: 5 Competitors

08002 Wizard, Shetland Sheepdog, Beth Bond
08001 Biscotti, Shetland Sheepdog, Katie Conn
08008 (P) Shiloh, Toonie, Beth Bond

08010 (P) Spryte, Shetland Sheepdog, Trisha Gage
08009 (P) Luna, Shetland Sheepdog, Beth Bond

Steeplechase
20041 Jax, Labrador Retriever, Sue Peppes

24001 Jack, Labrador Retriever, Terry Elison
24002 ziggy, Border Collie, Linda Husson

24005

20012
20024
20001
20032
20003
20004
20005
20007
20013
20017
20021
20022
20025
20026
20027
20028
20035
20031
20030
20029
20011

Rodeo, Border Collie, Donna Staivecki

Fiona, Border Collie, Cliff Anderson
Kimber, Border Collie, Christina Turner
Mushroom, Border Collie, Regina Baureis
Fyfe, Scotch Collie, Kadence Melamud
Rhythm, Border Collie, Linda Husson

Sir, Border Collie, Deb Stevenson
Caspian, Border Collie, Abigail Stuttard
Cassian, Australian Shepherd, Lizzie Swartz
Kona, Border Collie, Jeannie Bonsignore
Zorro, Weasel, Danielle Davidheiser

Shine J, Border Collie, Elizabeth James
Shine, Golden Retriever, Christina Turner
Cozie, Golden Retriever, Deborah Nally
Sparky, Border Collie, Katherine Dattoma
Zippity, Australian Shepherd, Sally Silverman
Artie Ross, Golden Retriever, Linda Rose
Sage, Border Collie, Jim Layfield

Nyx, Australian Shepherd, Kadence Melamud
Emmett, Border Collie, Janet Gauntt
Ryobi, Border Collie, Jeannie Bonsignore
Seb, Border Collie, Cliff Anderson

20037 (P) Decoy, Labrador Retriever, Beth McClung
20039 (P) Sam, English Shepherd, Cheryl Johnson
20040 (P) Loaki, Belgian Tervuren, Coleen Mrakovich
20042 (P) Jace, Labrador Retriever, Nick Peppes
20045 (P) Perfect Ten, Border Collie, Shirley Loos
20047 (P) Maple, All-American, Alyssa Makoski

16002
16003
16008
16010
16012
16013
16014

Vision, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynsey Heffner
Cinco, Border Jack, Donna Staivecki

Kenny, Shetland Sheepdog, Robert Powlen
Honcho, Unicorn, Alaina Axford

Chimi, All-American, Sally Silverman

Gusto, Miniature American Shepherd, Carla Peck
Benson, Bearded Collie, Sheila Franklin

16016 (P) Nova, All-American, Abigail Stuttard

16018 (P) Quilo, Australian Shepherd, Carolynn Velas
16020 (P) Dutton, Australian Shepherd, Kara Kingsbury
16022 (P) Briggs, Wheaten Terrier, Cliff Anderson

16023 (P) Cherry Pie, Border Collie, Jeannie Bonsignore
16030 (P) Keen, Border Collie, Katherine Dattoma

16032 (P) Legacy, Border Collie, Janet Gauntt

16035(P) Fly, Border Collie, Lee Carr

16036 (P) V-TACH, Australian Shepherd, Carla Peck

16017 (P) Aurelia, Border Collie, Abigail Stuttard

12001
12003
12007
12008
12010

Gucci, Poodle (Miniature), Cindy Madeiros
Marley, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth Bond
Jay, Shetland Sheepdog, Karen Schelling

Ditto, Unicorn, Sandy Costello

Yazzie, Australian Cattle Dog, Becky Anderson

12012 (P) Hattie, Border Collie, Donna Staivecki
12013 (P) Kaylee, Miniature American Shepherd, Debra
Slaybaugh

12015(P) Onyx, Shetland Sheepdog, Christina Turner

08002
08001
08003
08005
Brown

Wizard, Shetland Sheepdog, Beth Bond

Biscotti, Shetland Sheepdog, Katie Conn

Spanky, Poodle (Toy), Suzette Jacobs

Grayson, West Highland White Terrier, Stephanie

08009 (P) Luna, Shetland Sheepdog, Beth Bond

Team Snooker

20”: 22 Competitors

20031
20005
20002
20024
20004
20020
20007
20010

Nyx, Australian Shepherd, Kadence Melamud
Caspian, Border Collie, Abigail Stuttard
Dezi, Border Collie, Linda Husson

Kimber, Border Collie, Christina Turner
Sir, Border Collie, Deb Stevenson

Spark, Sea Serpent, Jacky Mento

Cassian, Australian, Lizzie Swartz

Valor, Border Collie, Rosemarie Huey



20013 Kona, Border Collie, Jeannie Bonsignore
20017 Zorro, Weasel, Danielle Davidheiser

20030 Emmett, Border Collie, Janet Gauntt

20021 Shine J, Border Collie, Elizabeth James
20025 Cozie, Golden Retriever, Deborah Nally
20026 Sparky, Border Collie, Katherine Dattoma
20028 Artie Ross, Golden Retriever, Linda Rose
20032 Fyfe, Scotch Collie, Kadence Melamud
20022 Shine, Golden Retriever, Christina Turner
20045 (P) Perfect Ten, BC, Shirley Loos

20042 (P) Jace, Labrador Retriever, Nick Peppes
20036 (P) Clip, Border Collie, Rosie Sutherland
20041 (P) Jax, Labrador Retriever, Sue Peppes
20037 (P) Decoy, Labrador Retriever, Beth McClung

24”: 5 Competitors

24003 Dawkins, Labrador Retriever, Regina Lutz
24005 Rodeo, Border Collie, Donna Staivecki
24002 ziggy, Border Collie, Linda Husson

24006 Remi, Golden Retriever, Deb Barlics

24004 Maverick, Labrador Retriever, Regina Lutz

16”: 17 Competitors

16003 Cinco, Border Jack, Donna Staivecki

16002 Vision, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynsey Heffner
16011 Toast, Border Collie, Lois Mark

16004 Sam, Border Collie, Rosie Sutherland
16005 Brazen, Border Collie, Rosemarie Huey
16008 Kenny, Shetland Sheepdog, Robert Powlen
16014 Benson, Bearded Collie, Sheila Franklin
16001 Sophie, Min American, Marcy Armstrong
16006 Mellie, Unicorn, Terry Herman

16018 (P) Quilo, Australian, Carolynn Velas
16017 (P) Aurelia, BC, Abigail Stuttard

16033 (P) Vibe, Border Collie, Vincent Madeiros
16020 (P) Dutton, Australian, Kara Kingsbury
16023 (P) Cherry Pie, BC, Jeannie Bonsignore
16036 (P) V-TACH, Australian Shepherd, Carla Peck
16032 (P) Legacy, Border Collie, Janet Gauntt
16026 (P) Danny, All-American, Cindy Feroe

8”: 5 Competitors

08009 (P) Luna, Shetland Sheepdog, Beth Bond
08010 (P) Spryte, Shetland Sheepdog, Trisha Gage
08008 (P) Shiloh, Toonie, Beth Bond

08001 Biscotti, Shetland Sheepdog, Katie Conn
08002 Wizard, Shetland Sheepdog, Beth Bond

12”: 9 Competitors

12008 Ditto, Unicorn, Sandy Costello

12007 Jay, Shetland Sheepdog, Karen Schelling
12002 Joee, Poodle (Miniature), Terry Herman
12001 Gucci, Poodle (Miniature), Cindy Madeiros
12010 Yazzie, Cattle Dog, Becky Anderson

12012 (P) Hattie, Border Collie, Donna Staivecki
12013 (P) Kaylee, Min American, Debra Slaybaugh
12015(P) Onyx, Sheltie, Christina Turner

12003 Marley, Min American Shepherd, Beth Bond

Masters/PIII/Vet Jumpers

C24”: 2 Competitors
24001 Jack, Labrador Retriever, Terry Elison
24002 ziggy, Border Collie, Linda Husson

C20”: 13 Competitors

20009 vivid, Border Collie, Rosemarie Huey
20012 Fiona, Border Collie, Cliff Anderson
20022 Shine, Golden Retriever, Christina Turner
20006 Scout, Border Collie, Rosie Sutherland
20021 Shine J, Border Collie, Elizabeth James
20027 Zippity, Australian, Sally Silverman
20029 Ryobi, Border Collie, Linda Keller
20032 Fyfe, Scotch Collie, Kadence Melamud
20035 Sage, Border Collie, Jim Layfield

20024 Kimber, Border Collie, Christina Turner

20010 Valor, Border Collie, Rosemarie Huey
20003 Rhythm, Border Collie, Linda Husson
20011 Seb, Border Collie, Cliff Anderson

P20”: 3 Competitors

20036 Clip, Border Collie, Rosie Sutherland
20039 Sam, English Shepherd, Cheryl Johnson
20047 Maple, All-American, Alyssa Makoski

Cl6”: 10 Competitors

16001 Sophie, Min American Shep, Marcy Armstrong
16004 Sam, Border Collie, Rosie Sutherland
16005 Brazen, Border Collie, Rosemarie Huey
16006 Mellie, Unicorn, Terry Herman

16008 Kenny, Shetland Sheepdog, Robert Powlen
16009 Whistle, Unicorn, Sandy Costello

16010 Honcho, Unicorn, Alaina Axford

16011 Toast, Border Collie, Lois Mark

16012 Chimi, All-American, Sally Silverman
16013 Gusto, Min American Shepherd, Carla Peck

P16”: 12 Competitors

16015 Roulette, Border Collie, Regina Baureis
16018 Quilo, Australian Shepherd, Carolynn Velas
16021 Fenway, Labrador Retriever, Beth McClung
16022 Briggs, Wheaten Terrier, Cliff Anderson
16025 Favour, Golden, Jo Ann Caperna-Ford
16026 Danny, All-American, Cindy Feroe

16030 Keen, Border Collie, Katherine Dattoma
16031 Ember, Labrador Retriever, Sue Peppes
16032 Legacy, Border Collie, Janet Gauntt
16034 Fig, Belgian Malinois, Lois Mark

16035 Fly, Border Collie, Lee Carr

16036 V-TACH, Australian Shepherd, Carla Peck

V16”: 1 Competitor
16028 Rhyze, Golden Retriever, Christina Turner

Cl2”: 4 Competitors

12002 Joee, Poodle (Miniature), Terry Herman
12003 Marley, Min American Shepherd, Beth Bond
12004 Figaro, Demon Puff, Jacky Mento

12009 Ish, Unicorn, Alaina Axford

V12”: 2 Competitors
12011 Ruger, Labrador Retriever, Regina Lutz
12014 Wicked, English Springer Spaniel, Tom Ford

C8”: 3 Competitors

08001 BRiscotti, Shetland Sheepdog, Katie Conn
08002 Wizard, Shetland Sheepdog, Beth Bond
08005 Grayson, West Highland, Stephanie Brown

P8”: 1 Competitor
08010 Spryte, Shetland Sheepdog, Trisha Gage

P4”: 1 Competitor
04002 Penny, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Lois Mar

Advanced/II Jumpers

C20”: 7 Competitors

20008 Stella, Australian, Sharon Gechter

20014 Creed, Australian, Donna Widdowson

20015 Timmy, English Springer Spaniel, Tom Ford
20016 Miika, All-American, Katrina Faust

20025 Cozie, Golden Retriever, Deborah Nally
20030 Emmett, Border Collie, Janet Gauntt

20031 Nyx, Australian Shepherd, Kadence Melamud

P16”: 2 Competitors
16020 Dutton, Australian, Kara Kingsbury
16027 Chloe, Border Collie, Susan Lane

P12”: 1 Competitor
P12013 Kaylee, Min American Shep, Debra Slaybaugh



Starters/PI Jumpers

C20”: 3 Competitors

20001 Mushroom, Border Collie, Regina Baureis
20019 Bo, Border Collie, Susan Lane

20023 Spire, Border Collie, Christina Turner

P20”: 4 Competitors

20038 Cruz, Belgian Tervuren, Janet Gilbert
20043 Denali, All-American, Ashley Lutz

20044 Irma, German Shepherd Dog, Mary Adams
20046 Paislee, Belgian Tervuren, Bonnie Kreider

P16”: 1 Competitor
16029 Colwyn, Welsh Springer, Evangeline Ney

P12”: 1 Competitor
12016 Emily, Welsh Springer, Bonnie Wylie

C8”: 3 Competitors

08003 Spanky, Poodle (Toy), Suzette Jacobs
08006 Bitsy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Trisha Gage
08004 Darla, Poodle (Toy), Suzette Jacobs

P8”: 1 Competitor
08011 Bean Chicken Wing, Pug, Susan Smith

P4”: 1 Competitor
04001 Flory, Poodle (Toy), Suzette Jacobs



Sunday, June 1, 2025

Team Jumpers

24”: 5 Competitors

24004 Maverick, Labrador Retriever, Regina Lutz
24006 Remi, Golden Retriever, Deb Barlics

24005 Rodeo, Border Collie, Donna Staivecki
24002 ziggy, Border Collie, Linda Husson

24003 Dawkins, Labrador Retriever, Regina Lutz

20”: 22 Competitors

20041 (P) Jax, Labrador Retriever, Sue Peppes
20045 (P) Perfect Ten, BC, Shirley Loos

20036 (P) Clip, Border Collie, Rosie Sutherland
20037 (P) Decoy, Labrador Retriever, Beth McClung
20042 (P) Jace, Labrador Retriever, Nick Peppes
20024 Kimber, Border Collie, Christina Turner
20032 Fyfe, Scotch Collie, Kadence Melamud
20030 Emmett, Border Collie, Janet Gauntt
20028 Artie Ross, Golden Retriever, Linda Rose
20026 Sparky, Border Collie, Katherine Dattoma
20004 Sir, Border Collie, Deb Stevenson

20025 Cozie, Golden Retriever, Deborah Nally
20021 Shine J, Border Collie, Elizabeth James
20020 Spark, Sea Serpent, Jacky Mento

20017 Zorro, Weasel, U814974, Danielle Davidheiser

20013 Kona, Border Collie, Jeannie Bonsignore
20010 Valor, Border Collie, Rosemarie Huey
20002 Dezi, Border Collie, Linda Husson

20007 Cassian, Australian, Lizzie Swartz

20005 Caspian, Border Collie, Abigail Stuttard
20022 Shine, Golden Retriever, Christina Turner
20031 Nyx, Australian Shepherd, Kadence Melamud

16”: 17 Competitors

16033 (P) Vibe, Border Collie, Vincent Madeiros
16036 (P) V-TACH, Australian Shepherd, Carla Peck
16032 (P) Legacy, Border Collie, Janet Gauntt
16026 (P) Danny, All-American, Cindy Feroe

16023 (P) Cherry Pie, BC, Jeannie Bonsignore
16020 (P) Dutton, Australian, Kara Kingsbury
16018 (P) Quilo, Australian, Carolynn Velas

16017 (P) Aurelia, BC, Abigail Stuttard

16014 Benson, Bearded Collie, Sheila Franklin
16011 Toast, Border Collie, Lois Mark

16008 Kenny, Shetland Sheepdog, Robert Powlen
16006 Mellie, Unicorn, Terry Herman

16005 Brazen, Border Collie, Rosemarie Huey
16004 Sam, Border Collie, Rosie Sutherland

16003 Cinco, Border Jack, Donna Staivecki

16002 Vision, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynsey Heffner
16001 Sophie, Min American Shep, Marcy Armstrong

12”: 9 Competitors

12015(P) Onyx, Sheltie, Christina Turner

12013 (P) Kaylee, Min American, Debra Slaybaugh
12012 (P) Hattie, Border Collie, Donna Staivecki
12010 Yazzie, Cattle Dog, Becky Anderson

12008 Ditto, Unicorn, Sandy Costello

12007 Jay, Shetland Sheepdog, Karen Schelling
12003 Marley, Min American Shepherd, Beth Bond
12002 Joee, Poodle (Miniature), Terry Herman
12001 Gucci, Poodle (Miniature), Cindy Madeiros

8”: 5 Competitors

08008 (P) Shiloh, Toonie, Beth Bond

08010 (P) Spryte, Shetland Sheepdog, Trisha Gage
08009 (P) Luna, Shetland Sheepdog, Beth Bond
08002 Wizard, Shetland Sheepdog, Beth Bond
08001 Biscotti, Shetland Sheepdog, Katie Conn

Team Gamblers

8”: 5 Competitors

08009 (P) Luna, Shetland Sheepdog, Beth Bond
08010 (P) Spryte, Shetland Sheepdog, Trisha Gage
08008 (P) Shiloh, Toonie, Beth Bond

08001 Biscotti, Shetland Sheepdog, Katie Conn
08002 Wizard, Shetland Sheepdog, Beth Bond

12”7: 9 Competitors

12012 (P) Hattie, Border Collie, Donna Staivecki
12013 (P) Kaylee, Min American, Debra Slaybaugh
12015(P) Onyx, Sheltie, Christina Turner

12010 Yazzie, Cattle Dog, Becky Anderson

12008 Ditto, Unicorn, Sandy Costello

12007 Jay, Shetland Sheepdog, Karen Schelling
12001 Gucci, Poodle (Miniature), Cindy Madeiros
12003 Marley, Min American Shepherd, Beth Bond
12002 Joee, Poodle (Miniature), Terry Herman

16”: 17 Competitors

16036 (P) V-TACH, Australian Shepherd, Carla Peck
16023 (P) Cherry Pie, BC, Jeannie Bonsignore
16033 (P) Vibe, Border Collie, Vincent Madeiros
16032 (P) Legacy, Border Collie, Janet Gauntt
16026 (P) Danny, All-American, Cindy Feroe

16020 (P) Dutton, Australian, Kara Kingsbury
16018 (P) Quilo, Australian, Carolynn Velas

16017 (P) Aurelia, BC, Abigail Stuttard

16005 Brazen, Border Collie, Rosemarie Huey
16014 Benson, Bearded Collie, Sheila Franklin
16011 Toast, Border Collie, Lois Mark

16008 Kenny, Shetland Sheepdog, Robert Powlen
16003 Cinco, Border Jack, Donna Staivecki

16006 Mellie, Unicorn, Terry Herman

16004 Sam, Border Collie, Rosie Sutherland

16001 Sophie, Min American Shep, Marcy Armstrong
16002 Vision, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynsey Heffner

20”: 22 Competitors

20036 (P) Clip, Border Collie, Rosie Sutherland
20041 (P) Jax, Labrador Retriever, Sue Peppes
20037 (P) Decoy, Labrador Retriever, Beth McClung
20045 (P) Perfect Ten, BC, Shirley Loos

20042 (P) Jace, Labrador Retriever, Nick Peppes
20032 Fyfe, Scotch Collie, Kadence Melamud
20002 Dezi, Border Collie, Linda Husson

20024 Kimber, Border Collie, Christina Turner
20030 Emmett, Border Collie, Janet Gauntt

20028 Artie Ross, Golden Retriever, Linda Rose
20026 Sparky, Border Collie, Katherine Dattoma
20025 Cozie, Golden Retriever, Deborah Nally
20021 Shine J, Border Collie, Elizabeth James
20020 Spark, Sea Serpent, Jacky Mento

20017 Zorro, Weasel, Danielle Davidheiser

20013 Kona, Border Collie, Jeannie Bonsignore
20010 Valor, Border Collie, Rosemarie Huey
20007 Cassian, Australian, Lizzie Swartz

20005 Caspian, Border Collie, Abigail Stuttard
20004 Sir, Border Collie, Deb Stevenson

20022 Shine, Golden Retriever, Christina Turner
20031 Nyx, Australian Shepherd, Kadence Melamud

24”: 5 Competitors

24003 Dawkins, Labrador Retriever, Regina Lutz
24006 Remi, Golden Retriever, Deb Barlics

24005 Rodeo, Border Collie, Donna Staivecki
24002 Ziggy, Border Collie, Linda Husson

24004 Maverick, Labrador Retriever, Regina Lutz



2-Dog Team Relay

Team 01: About DAM Time!
24002 ziggy, Border Collie, U163020, Linda Husson
16004 Sam, Border Collie, U156348, Rosie Sutherland

Team 02: Age is JUST a Number
16026 (P) Danny, All-American, U150972, Cindy Feroe
20002 Dezi, Border Collie, U146010, Linda Husson

Team 03: Angel Goggles

16002 Vision, Shetland Sheepdog, Ul163621, Lynsey Heffner
20007 Cassian, Australian Shepherd, Ul66668, Lizzie
Swartz

Team 04: Beezel and the Weasel
20017 Zorro, Weasel, U814974, Danielle Davidheiser
20020 Spark, Sea Serpent, U160777, Jacky Mento

Team 05: Cincopated Blue
12007 Jay, Shetland Sheepdog, U153466, Karen Schelling
16003 Cinco, Border Jack, Ul165073, Donna Staivecki

Team 06: Don't Stop Retrievin'
24003 Dawkins, Labrador Retriever, U160430, Regina Lutz
20028 Artie Ross, Golden Retriever, U155757, Linda Rose

Team 07: Fasty and Flowy

12003 Marley, Miniature American Shepherd, U160562, Beth
Bond

16017 (P) Aurelia, Border Collie, U153254, Abigail
Stuttard

Team 08: Floofy Hatrick Furrever

12012 (P) Hattie, Border Collie, U156844, Donna Staivecki
16018 (P) Quilo, Australian Shepherd, U160583, Carolynn
Velas

Team 09: Hooked on Fonyx

20032 Fyfe, Scotch Collie, U814836, Kadence Melamud
12015(P) Onyx, Shetland Sheepdog, U159929, Christina
Turner

Team 10: Is Sir Brazen?
16005 Brazen, Border Collie, U152166, Rosemarie Huey
20004 Sir, Border Collie, U1l56684, Deb Stevenson

Team 11: It's in the Genes
20010 Valor, Border Collie, Ul62818, Rosemarie Huey
20013 Kona, Border Collie, U158126, Jeannie Bonsignore

Team 12: Kenny Draws Legacy
16032 (P) Legacy, Border Collie, U152464, Janet Gauntt
16008 Kenny, Shetland Sheepdog, U163042, Robert Powlen

Team 13: Rodeo Vibes
16033 (P) Vibe, Border Collie, U161682, Vincent Madeiros
24005 Rodeo, Border Collie, U1l60972, Donna Staivecki

Team 14: Running Reds

16001 Sophie, Miniature American Shepherd, U158139, Marcy
Armstrong

20024 Kimber, Border Collie, U161370, Christina Turner

Team 15: Screaming Donuts
16006 Mellie, Unicorn, U156371, Terry Herman
20037 (P) Decoy, Labrador Retriever, U165829, Beth McClung

Team 16: Silly Silver Sibs
12001 Gucci, Poodle (Miniature), U156081, Cindy Madeiros
12002 Joee, Poodle (Miniature), U156357, Terry Herman

Team 17: Small and Scruffy
08002 Wizard, Shetland Sheepdog, Ul64822, Beth Bond
20022 Shine, Golden Retriever, U163609, Christina Turner

Team 18: Smash or Pass
20031 Nyx, Australian Shepherd, U165000, Kadence Melamud
20005 Caspian, Border Collie, U160539, Abigail Stuttard

Team 19: Spicy Nice

16020 (P) Dutton, Australian Shepherd, U163918, Kara
Kingsbury

16023 (P) Cherry Pie, Border Collie, U160869, Jeannie
Bonsignore

Team 20: Spontaneous Combustion
20026 Sparky, Border Collie, U167730, Katherine Dattoma
20025 Cozie, Golden Retriever, U1l67796, Deborah Nally

Team 21: Spryte and Ditto Run with Joy
08010 (P) Spryte, Shetland Sheepdog, Ul160530, Trisha Gage
12008 Ditto, Unicorn, Ul60467, Sandy Costello

Team 22: Sweet and Salty

08008 (P) Shiloh, Toonie, U155427, Beth Bond

12013 (P) Kaylee, Miniature American Shepherd, U159279,
Debra Slaybaugh

Team 23: Team Top Gun
24006 Remi, Golden Retriever, Ul163467, Deb Barlics
24004 Maverick, Labrador Retriever, U166921, Regina Lutz

Team 24: The J's
20041 (P) Jax, Labrador Retriever, Ul63114, Sue Peppes
20042 (P) Jace, Labrador Retriever, U162013, Nick Peppes

Team 25: The Off Track Bets
16014 Benson, Bearded Collie, U151174, Sheila Franklin
20021 Shine J, Border Collie, Ul162176, Elizabeth James

Team 26: To the Moon and Back (to the Future)
08009 (P) Luna, Shetland Sheepdog, Ul57460, Beth Bond
20030 Emmett, Border Collie, U163502, Janet Gauntt

Team 27: V-Tach is a Perfect 10

20045 (P) Perfect Ten, Border Collie, Ul64545, Shirley
Loos

16036 (P) V-TACH, Australian Shepherd, U155085, Carla Peck

Team 28: Watch This!
08001 Biscotti, Shetland Sheepdog, U158180, Katie Conn
20036 (P) Clip, Border Collie, U153521, Rosie Sutherland

Team 29: Yaz, we're Toast

12010 Yazzie, Australian Cattle Dog, U158865, Becky
Anderson

16011 Toast, Border Collie, U164584, Lois Mark



Starters/PI Snooker

C8”: 2 Competitors
08006 Bitsy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Trisha Gage
08003 Spanky, Poodle (Toy), Suzette Jacobs

P8”: 1 Competitor
08011 Bean Chicken Wing, Pug, Susan Smith

P4”: 1 Competitor
04001 Flory, Poodle (Toy), Suzette Jacobs

Cl2”: 1 Competitor
12004 Figaro, Demon Puff, Jacky Mento

Cl6”: 1 Competitor
16007 Yolo, Min American Shepherd, Nadine Kern

P16”: 1 Competitor
16027 Chloe, Border Collie, Susan Lane

C20”: 2 Competitors
20023 Spire, Border Collie, Christina Turner
20019 Bo, Border Collie, Susan Lane

P20”: 1 Competitor
20038 Cruz, Belgian Tervuren, Janet Gilbert

Advanced/PII Snooker

C8”:1 Competitor
08005 Grayson, West Highland, Stephanie Brown

C24”: 1 Competitor
24004 Maverick, Labrador Retriever, Regina Lutz

C20”: 4 Competitors

20033 Huckleberry, Cattle Dog, Becky Anderson
20031 Nyx, Australian Shepherd, Kadence Melamud
20025 Cozie, Golden Retriever, Deborah Nally
20014 Creed, Australian, Donna Widdowson

Cl2”: 1 Competitor
12005 ZEST-E, Cocker Spaniel, Janet Rokosz

P16”: 1 Competitor
16020 Dutton, Australian Shepherd, Kara Kingsbury

Masters/PIII/Vet Snooker

C24”: 2 Competitors
24003 Dawkins, Labrador Retriever, Regina Lutz
24002 ziggy, Border Collie, Linda Husson

Cl6”:7 Competitors

16013 Gusto, Min American Shepherd, Carla Peck
16009 Whistle, Unicorn, Sandy Costello

16008 Kenny, Shetland Sheepdog, Robert Powlen
16006 Mellie, Unicorn, Terry Herman

16004 Sam, Border Collie, Rosie Sutherland

16001 Sophie, Min American Shep, Marcy Armstrong
16005 Brazen, Border Collie, Rosemarie Huey

P16”: 9 Competitors

16036 V-TACH, Australian Shepherd, Carla Peck
16032 Legacy, Border Collie, Janet Gauntt

16030 Keen, Border Collie, Katherine Dattoma
16025 Favour, Golden, Jo Ann Caperna-Ford

16024 TAGG, Australian Shepherd, Donna Widdowson
16022 Briggs, Wheaten Terrier, Cliff Anderson
16018 Quilo, Australian Shepherd, Carolynn Velas
16031 Ember, Labrador Retriever, Sue Peppes
16017 Aurelia, Border Collie, Abigail Stuttard

V16”:
16028

c8”:
08001
08002

Ccl27:
12003
12009
12008
12006
12002
08008

P12”:
12013

v12”7:
12014
12011

C20":
20024
20012
20010
20035
20034
20032
20030
20029
20021
20015
20003
20006
20005
20022
20009
20004
20011

P20":
20047
20045
20041
20036

Cc247:
24008

C20”:
20031
20023
20019
20018
20014

P20”:
20046
20044
20038

1 Competitor
Rhyze, Golden Retriever, Christina Turner

2 Competitors

Biscotti, Shetland Sheepdog, Katie Conn
Wizard, Shetland Sheepdog, Beth Bond

6 Competitors

Marley, Min American Shepherd, Beth Bond
Ish, Unicorn, Alaina Axford

Ditto, Unicorn, Sandy Costello

Rayne, Cocker Spaniel, Janet Rokosz
Joee, Poodle (Miniature), Terry Herman
Shiloh, Toonie, Beth Bond

1 Competitor

Kaylee, Min American Shepherd, Debra Slaybaugh

2 Competitors
Wicked, English Springer Spaniel, Tom Ford
Ruger, Labrador Retriever, Regina Lutz

17 Competitors

Kimber, Border Collie, Christina Turner
Fiona, Border Collie, Cliff Anderson
Valor, Border Collie, Rosemarie Huey
Sage, Border Collie, Jim Layfield
Turismo, Border Collie, Judy Reilly

Fyfe, Scotch Collie, Kadence Melamud
Emmett, Border Collie, Janet Gauntt
Ryobi, Border Collie, Linda Keller

Shine J, Border Collie, Elizabeth James
Timmy, English Springer Spaniel, Tom Ford
Rhythm, Border Collie, Linda Husson
Scout, Border Collie, Rosie Sutherland
Caspian, Border Collie, Abigail Stuttard
Shine, Golden Retriever, Christina Turner
Vivid, Border Collie, Rosemarie Huey

Sir, Border Collie, Deb Stevenson

Seb, Border Collie, Cliff Anderson

4 Competitors

Maple, All-American, Alyssa Makoski
Perfect Ten, Border Collie, Shirley Loos
Jax, Labrador Retriever, Sue Peppes
Clip, Border Collie, Rosie Sutherland

Starters/PI Standard
1 Competitor
Mounti, German Shepherd, Beverly Melcher

5 Competitors

Nyx, Australian Shepherd, Kadence Melamud
Spire, Border Collie, Christina Turner
Bo, Border Collie, Susan Lane

Rumours, BC, Danielle Davidheiser

Creed, Australian, Donna Widdowson

3 Competitors

Paislee, Belgian Tervuren, Bonnie Kreider
Irma, German Shepherd Dog, Mary Adams
Cruz, Belgian Tervuren, Janet Gilbert

Cl6”:1 Competitor

16007

Cl2”:
12004

c8”:
08007

P8”:
08011

Yolo, Min American Shepherd, Nadine Kern

1 Competitor
Figaro, Demon Puff, Jacky Mento

1 Competitor

Piper Princess, Shorkie, Kim Welch

1 Competitor

Bean Chicken Wing, Pug, Susan Smith



C20”:
20030
20025
20015
20009

P20":
20047

P16”:
16020

cl2”:
12005

Pl12”:
12013

c8”:

08005
08001
08002

P8”:
08010

cl2”:
12003
12006
12002
08008

P12”:
12015

C24":
24002

C20”:
20024
20012
20035
20034
20032
20029
20021
20017
20016
20006
20005
20003
20022
20010
20011

P20":
20041
20036

Pl6”:
16036
16032
16030
16027
16025
16024
16022
16018
16017
16031
Vv1e6”:
16028

Advanced/PII Standard

4 Competitors

Emmett, Border Collie, Janet Gauntt
Cozie, Golden Retriever, Deborah Nally
Timmy, English Springer Spaniel, Tom Ford
Vivid, Border Collie, Rosemarie Huey

1 Competitor
Maple, All-American, Alyssa Makoski

1 Competitor
Dutton, Australian Shep, Kara Kingsbury

1 Competitor
ZEST-E, Cocker Spaniel, Janet Rokosz

1 Competitor
Kaylee, Min American Shep, Debra Slaybaugh

Masters/PIII/Vet Standard

3 Competitors

Grayson, West Highland, Stephanie Brown
Biscotti, Shetland Sheepdog, Katie Conn
Wizard, Shetland Sheepdog, Beth Bond

1 Competitor

Spryte, Shetland Sheepdog, Trisha Gage

4 Competitors

Marley, Min American Shepherd, Beth Bond
Rayne, Cocker Spaniel, Janet Rokosz
Joee, Poodle (Miniature), Terry Herman
Shiloh, Toonie, Beth Bond

1 Competitor
Onyx, Shetland Sheepdog, Christina Turner

1 Competitor
Ziggy, Border Collie, Linda Husson

15 Competitors

Kimber, Border Collie, Christina Turner
Fiona, Border Collie, Cliff Anderson
Sage, Border Collie, Jim Layfield
Turismo, Border Collie, Judy Reilly
Fyfe, Scotch Collie, Kadence Melamud
Ryobi, Border Collie, Linda Keller

Shine J, Border Collie, Elizabeth James
Zorro, Weasel, Danielle Davidheiser
Miika, All-American, Katrina Faust
Scout, Border Collie, Rosie Sutherland
Caspian, Border Collie, Abigail Stuttard
Rhythm, Border Collie, Linda Husson
Shine, Golden Retriever, Christina Turner
Valor, Border Collie, Rosemarie Huey
Seb, Border Collie, Cliff Anderson

2 Competitors
Jax, Labrador Retriever, Sue Peppes
Clip, Border Collie, Rosie Sutherland

10 Competitors

V-TACH, Australian Shepherd, Carla Peck
Legacy, Border Collie, Janet Gauntt

Keen, Border Collie, Katherine Dattoma
Chloe, Border Collie, Susan Lane

Favour, Golden Retriever, Jo Ann Caperna-Ford
TAGG, Australian Shepherd, , Donna Widdowson
Briggs, Wheaten Terrier, Cliff Anderson
Quilo, Australian Shepherd, Carolynn Velas
Aurelia, Border Collie, Abigail Stuttard
Ember, Labrador Retriever, Sue Peppes

1 Competitoe

Rhyze, Golden Retriever, Christina Turner

Cl6”: 8 Competitors

16014 Benson, Bearded Collie, Sheila Franklin
16011 Toast, Border Collie, Lois Mark

16010 Honcho, Unicorn, Alaina Axford

16008 Kenny, Shetland Sheepdog, Robert Powlen
16005 Brazen, Border Collie, Rosemarie Huey
16004 Sam, Border Collie, Rosie Sutherland

16001 Sophie, Min American Shep, Marcy Armstrong
16006 Mellie, Unicorn, Terry Herman

Grand Prix Qualifier

8”: 5 Competitors

08010 (P) Spryte, Shetland Sheepdog, Trisha Gage
08002 Wizard, Shetland Sheepdog, Beth Bond
08005 Grayson, West Highland, Stephanie Brown
08001 BRiscotti, Shetland Sheepdog, Katie Conn
08009 (P) Luna, Shetland Sheepdog, Beth Bond

12”: 7 Competitors
12015(P) Onyx, Sheltie, Christina Turner

12013 (P) Kaylee, Min American Shep, Debra Slaybaugh

12003 Marley, Min American Shepherd, Beth Bond
12007 Jay, Shetland Sheepdog, Karen Schelling
12006 Rayne, Cocker Spaniel, Janet Rokosz

12002 Joee, Poodle (Miniature), Terry Herman
12001 Gucci, Poodle (Miniature), Cindy Madeiros

16”: 14 Competitors

16033 (P) Vibe, Border Collie, Vincent Madeiros
16036 (P) V-TACH, Australian Shepherd, Carla Peck
16032 (P) Legacy, Border Collie, Janet Gauntt
16030 (P) Keen, Border Collie, Katherine Dattoma
16026 (P) Danny, All-American, Cindy Feroe

16023 (P) Cherry Pie, BC, Jeannie Bonsignore
16022 (P) Briggs, Wheaten Terrier, Cliff Anderson
16018 (P) Quilo, Australian, Carolynn Velas

16017 (P) Aurelia, BC, Abigail Stuttard

16013 Gusto, MinAmerican Shepherd, Carla Peck
16010 Honcho, Unicorn, Alaina Axford

16008 Kenny, Shetland Sheepdog, Robert Powlen
16006 Mellie, Unicorn, Terry Herman

16001 Sophie, Min American Shepherd, Marcy Armstrong

20”: 20 Competitors

20045 (P) Perfect Ten, Border Collie, Shirley Loos
20047 (P) Maple, All-American, Alyssa Makoski
20042 (P) Jace, Labrador Retriever, Nick Peppes
20013 Kona, Border Collie, Jeannie Bonsignore
20024 Kimber, Border Collie, Christina Turner
20012 Fiona, Border Collie, Cliff Anderson
20035 Sage, Border Collie, Jim Layfield

20034 Turismo, Border Collie, Judy Reilly
20032 Fyfe, Scotch Collie, Kadence Melamud
20030 Emmett, Border Collie, Janet Gauntt
20026 Sparky, Border Collie, Katherine Dattoma
20025 Cozie, Golden Retriever, Deborah Nally
20020 Spark, Sea Serpent, Jacky Mento

20017 Zorro, Weasel, Danielle Davidheiser
20011 Seb, Border Collie, Cliff Anderson

20005 Caspian, Border Collie, Abigail Stuttard
20004 Sir, Border Collie, Deb Stevenson

20029 Ryobi, Border Collie, Jeannie Bonsignore
20022 Shine, Golden Retriever, Christina Turner
20002 Dezi, Border Collie, Linda Husson

24”: 2 Competitors
24002 ZzZiggy, Border Collie, Linda Husson
24001 Jack, Labrador Retriever, Terry Elison



